



Georgetown County, South Carolina

129 Screven Street, Suite 239
Post Office Drawer 421270
Georgetown, SC 29442-4200
(843) 545-3083 • Fax (843) 545-3500
E-Mail • purch@gtcounty.org
Website • <http://www.gtcounty.org>

ADDENDUM #1 TO BID #20-020

BID NUMBER: 20-020

ISSUE DATE: Friday, April 17, 2020

(REVISED) OPENING DATE: Wed., May 13, 2020

OPENING TIME: 3:30 PM ET

Pre-Bid Site Inspection and/or Conference: [None]

PROCUREMENT FOR: Garden City Drainage Improvements Sites 1, 5 and 8

This addendum will amend **Bid #20-020, Garden City Drainage Improvements Sites 1, 5 and 8** originally issued on Wednesday, April 8, 2020. This clarification is being provided to all known and registered correspondents in response to questions received. All addenda and original bid documents are also available online at: www.gtcounty.org, select “Bid Opportunities” from the Quick Links section and “View Current Bid Solicitations.”

Question #1: Clarify - Any striping is it thermo?

Response:

- a. Yes, thermoplastic pavement marking (striping) is required at each of the three (3) sites as per the Contract Documents and Standard SCDOT specifications.
- b. Reference Exhibit H-Unit Price Schedule
 - i. Site #1 – Include in Item 20
 - ii. Site #5 – Include in Item 45
 - iii. Site #8 – Include in Item 75
- c. This includes edge and center striping for all overlays.
- d. It also includes parking stall striping for Site #5.
- e. All pavement markings (striping) shall be Thermoplastic (90-125 mill thickness).

Question #2: Clarify - Asphalt patch?

- Response:**
- a. Full Depth Asphalt Repairs are required for all open cuts (i.e. pipe crosslines, etc).
 - b. Reference Exhibit H-Unit Price Schedule
 - i. Site #1 – Include in Item 19
 - ii. Site #5 – Include in Item 42
 - iii. Site #8 – Not required.
-

Question #3: Can we get the bid date extended because people are not in their offices concerning getting pricing?

Response: Ok, we have extended the deadline for questions and bid opening date. Please see revised timeline below.

(REVISED) Time Line: Invitation for Bid #20-020

| Item | Date | Time | Location |
|--------------------------------------|----------------------------|-----------|--------------------------|
| Advertised Date of Issue: | Wednesday, April 8, 2020 | n/a | n/a |
| Pre-Bid Site Inspection: | VOLUNTARY-ON OWN | n/a | n/a |
| Inquiry Cut-Off Time: | Wednesday, April 29, 2020 | 3:30PM ET | n/a |
| Bid Delivery Cut-Off Time: | Wednesday, May 13, 2020 | 3:30PM ET | Electronic |
| *Bid Opening and Tabulation: | Wednesday, May 13, 2020 | 3:30PM ET | Electronic |
| County Council Review: | Tuesday, May 26, 2020 | 5:30pm ET | Council Chambers/Virtual |
| Earliest Possible Notice to Proceed: | Monday, June 8, 2020 | n/a | n/a |
| Substantial Completion: | 120 Calendar Days from NTP | n/a | n/a |

*Due to the current COVID-19 situation, County offices at the time of this bid posting remain open but are closed to the public. However, bid openings may occur from an alternate secure and/or remote location as needed.

Question #4: What is the Mill and Overlay thickness?

- Response:**
- a. The mill thickness is 2” for all sites.
 - b. The Overlay thickness is minimum 2” and/or match proposed grades on the design drawings for all sites.
-

[END OF ADDENDUM]